

AUBURN PARKS, ARTS & RECREATION 4TH OF JULY CAR SHOW APPLICATION

Thursday, July 4, 2024 | 11am-4pm | Les Gove Park in Auburn Pre-Registration: \$10/car (Deadline: June 30, 2024) | Event Day Registration - \$20/car

This signed application must be submitted and approved prior to participation in the City of Auburn's 4th of July Car Show.

Further information may be found at www.auburnwa.gov/events

- We will accommodate as many cars as safely possible. The first 200 to register receive a complimentary dash plaque.
- Cars must arrive on-site and check-in on event day between 7-10:30am Event starts at 11am. Active event venue requires cars to remain on-site until 4pm.
- Car show participants must use the 8th Street SE entrance to the park.
- Groups that want to be parked together must enter the Car Show area at the same time.
- Awards will be given in 15 categories and announced at 4pm from the Car Show DJ.
- Please print or type information. Pre-registration deadline is Sunday, June 30, 2024. Sorry, no registrations accepted on July 1-3.

Name (First, Last)						
Address:						
City:		State:		Zip:		
Phone:		Email:				
Vehicle Year:	Vehicle Make:	Vehicle Model:		el:		
Vehicle Highlights:						
Event Participation Agreement: Participation Agreement: In consideration of being permitted to compete, officiate, observe, work for, or of any purpose participate ("Participation") in the Auburn 4th of July Car Show, I for myself and for any personal representatives, heirs, and next of kin do release the City of Auburn from liability arising out of such Participation and agree that the City shall not be liable for any accidents, losses, damage or injuries suffered by me during such Participation, except for losses arising out of the City's sole negligence. I also promise to indemnify, defend, and hold the City of Auburn harmless from and against any and all claims, demands, and/or causes of action of any kind or character whatsoever arising out of or relating to such Participation, whether brought by me or another party. I also grant to the City of Auburn the right and permission to use or copyright, and re-use, publish, and re-publish photographic pictures, video, electronic images or other reproductions of me and my car, display, or other equipment. I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and assume the risk that I or my family may be infected by COVID-19 while at the Car Show and I or my family my suffer personal injury, illness, permanent disability, or death as a result. I understand that these risks may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including the City and its employees and volunteers. I agree to assume all the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any infection of I or my family due to our Participation. On my behalf, and on behalf of my children, I release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless the City and their employees, agents, and representatives, of and from all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs, or expenses of any kind arising out of a COVID-19 infection. I agree to comply with all COVID-19 related safety requirements adopted by the state or King County that are in effect at the time of the Car Show, and acknowl						
Print Name:		Signature			Date:	
PAYMENT INFORMATION						
Method of Payment (check one) Amount of Payment \$10 \$20	☐ Check Enclosed				☐ Credit Card (fill in information below)	
CARDHOLDER NAME (please print)				☐ VISA		
CARD NUMBER	3-0	DIGIT SECURITY COD	DE EXP. DATE	EXP. DATE		
CARDHOLDER SIGNATURE				DATE	DATE	